
Table A. Number of Registered Live Births and Crude Birth Rate by Place of Occurrence and Sex of Child, MIMAROPA Region: 2023

Both Sexes Male Female

MIMAROPA Region 43,287          22,559          20,728          109               3,281,249     13.2              

Marinduque 2,788            1,504            1,284            117               245,251        11.4              

Occidental Mindoro 7,184            3,725            3,459            108               528,908        13.6              

Oriental Mindoro 12,735          6,657            6,078            110               929,790        13.7              

Palawan 12,044          6,300            5,744            110               973,750        12.4              

Romblon 4,123            2,133            1,990            107               305,684        13.5              

City of Puerto Princesa 4,413            2,240            2,173            103               297,866        14.8              

Sources: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2023 Vital Statistics Report on Births

                 Philippine Statistics Authority, Updated Projected Mid-Year Population for the Philippines based on 2015 Census of Population

Table B. Number of Registered Live Births by Place of Occurrence and by Birth Month, MIMAROPA Region: 2023

January February March April May June July August September October November December

MIMAROPA Region 43,287          4,010            3,320            3,643            3,417            3,336            3,249            3,308            3,374            4,062            3,983            3,834            3,751            

Marinduque 2,788            287               207               242               202               217               200               197               204               269               253               261               249               

Occidental Mindoro 7,184            687               568               608               585               535               523               543               583               675               665               620               592               

Oriental Mindoro 12,735          1,133            978               1,036            943               951               924               981               989               1,242            1,207            1,199            1,152            

Palawan 12,044          1,121            941               1,055            986               997               923               940               900               1,038            1,080            1,051            1,012            

Romblon 4,123            368               293               323               328               292               317               297               348               408               384               364               401               

City of Puerto Princesa 4,413            414               333               379               373               344               362               350               350               430               394               339               345               

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2023 Vital Statistics Report on Births

Table C. Number of Registered Live Births by Place of Occurrence and by Attendant at Birth, MIMAROPA Region: 2023

Physician Nurse Midwife

Traditional 

Birth 

Attendant

Others Not Stated

MIMAROPA Region 43,287          29,009          520               8,531            4,536            680               11                 87.9              

Marinduque 2,788            2,438            80                 205               21                 44                 -                97.7              

Occidental Mindoro 7,184            4,274            54                 1,965            684               207               -                87.6              

Oriental Mindoro 12,735          10,619          34                 812               888               375               7                   90.0              

Palawan 12,044          4,891            319               3,990            2,788            52                 4                   76.4              

Romblon 4,123            3,715            11                 301               95                 1                   -                97.7              

City of Puerto Princesa 4,413            3,072            22                 1,258            60                 1                   -                98.6              

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2023 Vital Statistics Report on Births
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Table D. Number of Registered Live Births by Place of Occurrence and by Site of Delivery, MIMAROPA Region: 2023

Health 

Facility
Home Others

MIMAROPA Region 43,287          37,361          5,224            702               86.3              

Marinduque 2,788            2,721            67                 -                97.6              

Occidental Mindoro 7,184            6,163            782               239               85.8              

Oriental Mindoro 12,735          11,412          1,300            23                 89.6              

Palawan 12,044          8,816            2,821            407               73.2              

Romblon 4,123            3,950            173               -                95.8              

City of Puerto Princesa 4,413            4,299            81                 33                 97.4              

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2023 Vital Statistics Report on Births

Table E. Number of Registered Live Births by Place of Occurrence and Birth Weight, MIMAROPA Region: 2023

Less than 

1,000
1,000 - 1,499 1,500 - 1,999 2,000 - 2,499 2,500 - 2,999 3,000 - 3,499

3500 and 

over
Not stated Median

MIMAROPA Region 43,287          32                 378               926               5,106            18,619          14,662          3,479            85                 2,908.2         

Marinduque 2,788            2                   21                 86                 477               1,269            786               144               3                   2,818.4         

Occidental Mindoro 7,184            1                   89                 152               664               2,994            2,687            587               10                 2,948.6         

Oriental Mindoro 12,735          16                 63                 233               1,363            5,649            4,290            1,083            38                 2,915.3         

Palawan 12,044          10                 141               299               1,598            5,266            3,896            830               4                   2,877.3         

Romblon 4,123            -                16                 68                 563               1,685            1,395            367               29                 2,919.7         

City of Puerto Princesa 4,413            3                   48                 88                 441               1,756            1,608            468               1                   2,963.1         

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2023 Vital Statistics Report on Births

Table F. Number of Registered Live Births by Place of Occurrence and Five-Year Age Group of Mother and Father, MIMAROPA Region: 2023

Under 15 15 - 19 20 - 24 25 - 29 30 - 34 35 - 39 40 - 44 45 - 49 50 and over Not stated Median

MIMAROPA Region 43,287          119               4,628            10,152          11,898          9,342            5,111            1,739            151               8                   139               27.8              

Marinduque 2,788            5                   254               589               813               632               352               133               10                 -                -                28.4              

Occidental Mindoro 7,184            14                 654               1,687            1,993            1,493            879               327               32                 4                   101               28.1              

Oriental Mindoro 12,735          38                 1,391            2,949            3,535            2,759            1,462            518               48                 2                   33                 27.8              

Palawan 12,044          50                 1,728            3,173            3,045            2,272            1,296            435               42                 2                   1                   26.8              

Romblon 4,123            6                   378               936               1,143            978               510               158               12                 -                2                   28.2              

City of Puerto Princesa 4,413            6                   223               818               1,369            1,208            612               168               7                   -                2                   29.2              
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Table F - Concluded

Under 15 15 - 19 20 - 24 25 - 29 30 - 34 35 - 39 40 - 44 45 - 49 50 and over Not stated Median

MIMAROPA Region 43,287          5                   1,683            7,886            10,904          9,753            6,096            3,204            1,260            709               1,787            30.6              

Marinduque 2,788            -                92                 494               714               648               386               205               101               39                 109               30.7              

Occidental Mindoro 7,184            -                211               1,294            1,783            1,559            1,001            593               223               111               409               31.0              

Oriental Mindoro 12,735          2                   548               2,307            3,295            2,852            1,791            898               333               194               515               30.4              

Palawan 12,044          2                   597               2,576            2,929            2,510            1,587            868               378               222               375               29.9              

Romblon 4,123            1                   137               634               1,017            1,009            622               309               124               63                 207               31.4              

City of Puerto Princesa 4,413            -                98                 581               1,166            1,175            709               331               101               80                 172               31.5              

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2023 Vital Statistics Report on Births

Table G. Number of Registered Live Births by Legitimacy Status, Place of Occurrence and Five-Year Age Group of Mother, MIMAROPA Region: 2023

Under 15 15 - 19 20 - 24 25 - 29 30 - 34 35 - 39 40 - 44 45 - 49 50 and over Not stated

Both Marital and Non-marital

  MIMAROPA Region 43,287          119               4,628            10,152          11,898          9,342            5,111            1,739            151               8                   139               

  Marinduque 2,788            5                   254               589               813               632               352               133               10                 -                -                

  Occidental Mindoro 7,184            14                 654               1,687            1,993            1,493            879               327               32                 4                   101               

  Oriental Mindoro 12,735          38                 1,391            2,949            3,535            2,759            1,462            518               48                 2                   33                 

  Palawan 12,044          50                 1,728            3,173            3,045            2,272            1,296            435               42                 2                   1                   

  Romblon 4,123            6                   378               936               1,143            978               510               158               12                 -                2                   

  City of Puerto Princesa 4,413            6                   223               818               1,369            1,208            612               168               7                   -                2                   

Marital

  MIMAROPA Region 19,585          5                   711               2,836            5,670            5,693            3,371            1,160            113               5                   21                 

  Marinduque 1,172            -                11                 90                 365               375               235               89                 7                   -                -                

  Occidental Mindoro 3,147            -                70                 419               931               890               569               220               25                 3                   20                 

  Oriental Mindoro 5,305            -                76                 681               1,621            1,654            930               310               31                 1                   1                   

  Palawan 6,526            5                   531               1,392            1,758            1,553            930               321               35                 1                   -                

  Romblon 1,425            -                9                   100               373               521               312               101               9                   -                -                

  City of Puerto Princesa 2,010            -                14                 154               622               700               395               119               6                   -                -                

Non-marital

  MIMAROPA Region 23,702          114               3,917            7,316            6,228            3,649            1,740            579               38                 3                   118               

  Marinduque 1,616            5                   243               499               448               257               117               44                 3                   -                -                

  Occidental Mindoro 4,037            14                 584               1,268            1,062            603               310               107               7                   1                   81                 

  Oriental Mindoro 7,430            38                 1,315            2,268            1,914            1,105            532               208               17                 1                   32                 

  Palawan 5,518            45                 1,197            1,781            1,287            719               366               114               7                   1                   1                   

  Romblon 2,698            6                   369               836               770               457               198               57                 3                   -                2                   

  City of Puerto Princesa 2,403            6                   209               664               747               508               217               49                 1                   -                2                   

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2023 Vital Statistics Report on Births
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Table H. Number of Registered Live Births by Place of Occurrence and Registration Status, MIMAROPA Region: 2023

Total Timely Late Timely Late

MIMAROPA Region 43,287          37,488          5,799            86.6              13.4              

Marinduque 2,788            2,551            237               91.5              8.5                

Occidental Mindoro 7,184            6,457            727               89.9              10.1              

Oriental Mindoro 12,735          11,806          929               92.7              7.3                

Palawan 12,044          9,925            2,119            82.4              17.6              

Romblon 4,123            3,882            241               94.2              5.8                

City of Puerto Princesa 4,413            2,867            1,546            65.0              35.0              

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2023 Vital Statistics Report on Births
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